® ADC700
16-Bit Resolution With Microprocessor Interface
 A/D CONVERTER
DESCRIPTION
The ADC700 is a complete 16-bit resolution succes-
sive approximation analog-to-digital converter.
The reference circuit, containing a buried zener, is
laser-trimmed for minimum temperature coefficient.

ADC700
*Same specs as ADC700JH, AH, RH.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEMPERATURE LINEARITY
MODEL RANGE ERROR (%FSR) 1–24 25–99 100+
ADC700JH 0°C to 70°C ±0.006
ADC700KH 0°C to 70°C ±0.003
ADC700AH –25°C to +85°C ±0.006
ADC700BH –25°C to +85°C ±0.003
ADC700RH –55°C to +125°C ±0.006
ADC700SH –55°C to +125°C ±0.003
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
+VDD to Digital Common ............................................................ 0V to +7V
+VCC to Analog Common ......................................................... 0V to +18V
–VCC to Analog Common ......................................................... 0V to –18V